First Name: PRECISION 04

Hematology Analysis Report

Banies Sample ID: 0004
Run-Time: 28-04-2023 15:22
Age:
Parameter Result Ref Range Unit
1HGB 13.0 115160 gldl
2WBC 5.88 3.50-9.50 1073/ulL
3 Neu% 50.1 40.0-75.0 %
4 Llym% 31.1 20.0-50.0 %
5 Mon% 12.9 3.0-10.0 %
6 Eos% 55 0.4-8.0 %
7 Bas% 0.4 0.0-1.0 %
8 Neu# 2.95 1.80-6.30 1073/uL
9 Lym# 1.83 1.10-6.30 1073/ulL
10 Mon# 0.76 0.10-0.60 1073/uL
11 Eos# 0.32 0.02-0.52 1073/ul
12 BasH 0.02 0.00-0.06 1073/ul
13 *ALY# 0.06 0.00-0.20 1073/Ul
14 *ALY% 1.0 0.0-0.2 %
1S *LIC# 0.02 0.00-0.20 1073 /ul
16 *LIC% 0.3 0.0-2.5 %
17 *NRBC# 0.000 0.000-9999.999 1073/ul
18 *NRC 0.00 0.00-9999.99 %
4.66 3.80-5.80 1076/ul
41.2 35.0-50.0 %
88.4 82.0-100.0 fL
279 27.0-34.0 Pg
316 31.6-35.4 g/dL
g2 11.0-16.0 %
44.4 35.0-56.0 fL
224 125-350 10°3/uL
11.8 6.5-12.0 fL
16.6 9.0-17.0 fL
15.5 10.0-17.9 %
0.108-0.282 %
11.0-45.0 %

30-90

10~3/ul




Hematology Analysis Re

port

sample ID: 0003
28-04-2023 15:18

First Name: PRECISION 03
Gender: Run-Time:
Age: _
Parameter Result Ref.Range Unit
1 HGB 12.6 11.5-16.0 g/dL
2WBC 5.87 3,50-9.50 1073/ul
3 Neu% 50.8 40.0-75.0 %
4 Lym% 31.3 20.0-50.0 %
5 Mon% 13.0 3.0-10.0 %
6 E0os% 4.6 0.4-8.0 %
7 Bas% 0.3 0.0-1.0 %
8 Neu# 2.98 1.80-6.30 1073/ul
9 Lym# 1.84 1.10-6.30 1073/ul
10 Mon# 0.76 0.10-0.60 1073/ul
11 Eos# 0.27 0.02-0.52 1073/ul
12 Bas# 0.02 0.00-0.06 1073/UI
13 *ALY# 0.06 0.00-0.20 1073/UI
14 *ALY% 1.0 0.0-0.2 %
15 *LICH 0.03 0.00-0.20 1073/uL
16 *LIC% 0.5 0.0-2.5 %
17 *NRBC# 0.000 0.000-9999.999 1073/uL
18 *NRCB% 0.00 0.00-9999.99 %
19 RBC 4.52 3.80-5.80 1076/uL
38.8 35.0-50.0 %
88.2 82.0-100.0 fL
28.0 27.0-34.0 pg
31.7 31.6-35.4 g/dL
12.1 11.0-16.0 %
44.4 35.0-56.0 fL
221 125-350 1073/ul
11.8 6.5-12.0 fL
16.1 9.0-17.0 fL
15.3 10.0-17.9 %
¥ 0.108-0.282 %
51. 11.0-45.0 %
30-90 1073/uL
Service: Approver

ease contact us in 24 hours.



First Name: PRECISION 06

Hematology Analysis Report

|

|

|

|

|

|

{

|

! Parameter
i

Gender:
Result
1 HGB 125
2WBC 577
3 Neu% 51.6
4 Lym% 298
5 Mon% 13.5
_ 6 Eos% 4.8
': 7 Bas% 0.3
: 8 Neu# 2.97
' 9 Lym# 1.72
} 10 Mon# 0.78
[ 11 Eos# 0.28
i 12 Bash 0.02
13 *ALY# 0.03
g 14 *ALY% 0.5
= 15 *LIC# 0.03
j m 16 *LIC% 0.5
§ 17 *NRBC#H 0.000
18 *NRCB% 0.00
19 RBC 4.48
20 HC] 39.5
88.2
28.0
31.7
120
44.1
219
11.8
16.7

Sample ID: 0006

Run-Time: 28-04-2023 15:26

- Age:
Ref.Range

11.5-16.0
3.50-9.50
40.0-75.0
20.0-50.0
3.0-10.0
0.4-8.0
0.0-1.0
1.80-6.30
1.10-6.30
0.10-0.60
0.02-0.52
0.00-0.06
0.00-0.20
0.0-0.2
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.5
0.000-9999.999
0.00-9999.99
3.80-5.80
35.0-50.0
82.0-100.0
27.0-34.0
31.6-35.4
11.0-16.0
35.0-56.0
125-350
6.5-12.0
9.0-17.0
10.0-17.9
0.108-0.282
11.0-45.0

30-90

g/dL
1073/ul
%

%

%

%

%
1073/uL
1073/uL
1073/uL
1073/uL
1073/Ul
1073/Ul
%
10~3/uL
%
1073/ul
%
1076/ulL
%

fL

P8

g/dL

%

L
1083/ul
fL
fl

Service:
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First Name: PRECISION 08

Gender:

Parameter

1 HGB
2WBC
3 Neu%
4 Lym%
5 Mon%
6 Eos%
7 Bas%
8 Neu#
9 Lym#
10 Mon#
11 Eos#
12 Bas#
13 *ALY#
14 *ALY%
15 *LIC#
16 *LIC%
17 *NRBC#
18 *NRCB%
19 RBC
20 HCT
21 MCV

Hematology Analysis Report

Result

12.6
5.87
52.1
29.8
12.1
5.7
0.3
3.06
1.75
0.71
0.33
0.02
0.04
0.6
0.02
0.4
0.000
0.00
4.49
39.7
88.5
28.0
31.6
12.1
44.2
223
12.0
17.0

Sample ID: 0008

Run-Time: 28-04-2023 15:32

- Age:
RefRange Unit ;
11.5-16.0 g/dL
3,50-9.50 1073/ul
40.0-75.0 %
20.0-50.0 %
3.0-10.0 %
0.4-8.0 %
0.0-1.0 %
1.80-6.30 1073/ul
1.10-6.30 1073/uL
0.10-0.60 1073/ul
0.02-0.52 1073/uL
0.00-0.06 1073/ul
0.00-0.20 1073/Ul
0.0-0.2 %
0.00-0.20 1073/uL
0.0-2.5 %
0.000-9999.999 1073/uL
0.00-9999.99 %
3.80-5.80 1076/ul
35.0-50.0 %
82.0-100.0 fl
27.0-34.0 pg
31.6-35.4 g/dL
11.0-16.0 %
35.0-56.0 fl
125-350 1073/uL
6.5-12.0 f
9.0-17.0 fL
10.0-17.9 %
0.108-0.282 %
11.0-45.0 %
30-90 10"3/uL
Approver

- Service:
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Hematology Analysis Report
First Name: PRECISION 09

SEdar Sample 1D: 0009
Run-Time: 28-04-2023 15:35
LCHEE Age:
Parameter RESURE 0 o Refmanee.. . Ut
1HGB 12.6 11.5-16.0 g/dL
2WBC 5.87 3.50-9.50 1073/uL
, 3 Neu% 51.0 40.0-75.0 %
! 4 Lym% 30.3 20.0-50.0 %
i 5 Mon% 12.7 3.0-10.0 %
6 Eos% 5.7 0.4-8.0 %
! 7 Bas% 0.3 0.0-1.0 %
' 8 Neu# 2.99 1.80-6.30 1073/uL
’ 9 Lym# 1.78 1.10-6.30 1073/uL
10 Mon# 0.75 0.10-0.60 1073/ulL
[ 11 Eos# 0.33 0.02-0.52 10A3/ul
l 12 Bas# 0.02 0.00-0.06 10A3/Ul
' 13 *ALY# 0.05 0.00-0.20 1073/ul
1 14 *ALY% 0.8 0.0-0.2 %
# 15 *LIC# 0.03 0.00-0.20 1073/ulL
‘ 16 *LIC% 0.5 0.0-2.5 %
17 *NRBC# 0.000 0.000-9999.999 1073/ulL
18 *NRCB% 0.00 0.00-9999.99 %
19 RBC 4.48 3.80-5.80 10"6/ul
20 HCT 395 35.0-50.0 %
21 MCV 88.1 82.0-100.0 fL
- 281 27.0-34.0 Pg
31.9 31.6-35.4 g/dL
12.1 11.0-16.0 %
. 445 35.0-56.0 fL
Ly 214 125-350 1073 /ul
11.9 6.5-12.0 fL
1579 9.0-17.0 fL
14.7 10.0-179 %
0.. 0.108-0.282 %
11.0-45.0 %
30-90 1073/ul
Approver




Hematology Analys;i
First Name: PRECISION 05 8Y Analysis Report

Gerides: Sample 1D: 0005
Run-Time: 28-04-2023 15:24
T R —
m———ﬁ-—*——-———%%%- ——————_nethonge 0 uni
Relie : 11.5-16.0 g/dL
5.85 3.50-9.50 1073 /uL
3 Neu% 51.0
J 40.0-75.0 %
4 lym% 311 20.0-50.0 %
5 Mon% 123 3.0-10.0 %
6 Eos% 5.5 0.4-8.0 %
7 Bas% 0.3 0.0-1.0 %
8 Neu# 2.97 1.80-6.30 1073/uL
9 Lym# 1.83 1.10-6.30 1043/uL
10 Mon# 0.71 0.10-0.60 103/uL
11 Eos# 0.28 0.02-0.52 1013/uL
12 Bas# 0.02 0.00-0.06 1073/Ul
13 *ALyH 0.05 0.00-0.20 1013/Ul
14 *ALY% 0.9 0.0-0.2 %
15 *LIC# 0.02 0.00-0.20 1073/ul
16 *LIC% 0.4 0.0-2.5 %
17 *NRBC# 0.000 0.000-9999.999 1013/uL
18 *NRCB% 0.00 0.00-9999.99 %
19 RBC 4.49 3.80-5.80 1076/ul
20 HCT 39.2 35.0-50.0 %
291 MCY 88.2 82.0-100.0 fL
3 28.9 27.0-34.0 P8
‘ 31y 316-35.4 g/dL
121 11.0-16.0 %
24.4 35.0-56.0 fL
217 125-350 1073/uL
11.7 6.5-12.0 fL
16.2 9.0-17.0 fL
0 10.0-17.9 %
0.108-0.282 %
11.0-45.0 %
30-90 1043/uL

Service:



Erba

Table 1: Assignment results and uncerainty of reference method

WwBC RBC HGB MCv PLT
1 Reference 1 ooy | oy | @) | o0 | (o
Calibrator 908 4 61 127 89.3 249
;?;Elha-li\gexpén_su;n Wil WS
Uncertainty % 23 05 04 02 41
H380 _ s _
Standard <4% £2% 2% 2% 9%
Result Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified
Calibrator 9.00 451 128 88.7 259
| H560 [Relative expansion
I- (SWA12.2 Uncma"‘:t';%' 26 0.3 01 04 42
| or higher,
{ | e g ke Standard <4% <2% <2% <2% <9%
i only)
Result Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified
lIl Calibrator 8.99 444 126 85.0 262
. Relative expansion
2 H560 Uncertairty. % 25 04 02 03 45
! o (SWB1.0or
higher) Standard <4% <2% <2% <2% <9%
! Result Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified
Calibrator 931 439 129 85.1 245
: Relative expansion
: . 4
Uncertainty % 24 02 0.3 01 5
Standard <4% 2% 22% <2% \ <9%
Result Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified \Quaﬁﬁed




E Erjba

TRACEABILITY

Erba Lachema s r 0. Karasek 1d. 621 00 Brno hereby certifies the traceability of the assigned
values of the product listed below to a reference material

Assignment of Reference Values to Fresh Whole Blood
H 0 Cali r values are traceable to standard reference methods

Hematology analyzers in the Quality Assurance Laboratory of the Supplier are whole blood calibrated
to values obtained using the following standard reference methods. Whole blood samples drawn from
normal, healthy donors are collected in EDTA anticoagulant and analyzed within six hours of collection

The White Blood Cell (WBC) and Red Blood Cell (RBC) are analyzed on a Coulter Counter Z series
instrument. All counts are corrected for coincidence

Hemoglobin is measured using the Clinical Laboratory Standards Institute (CLSI|) recommended
reagent for the hemoglobincyanide (cyanmethemoglobin) method!". Readings are made at 540 nm in
l a colorimeter/spectrophotometer calibrated according to CLS! H15-A3 and ICSH recommendations "

The hematocrit (packed cell volume) is measured using plain glass microhematocrit tubes (not coated
with anticoagulant) centrifuged for 5 minutes in a microhematocrit centrifuge according to the CLSI H7-
A3 document %, No correction i1s made for trapped plasma.

! Platelets are assayed using a hemocytometer and phase contrast optics.

|
l Determination of uncertainty
i

Uncertainty is an estimate of the range in which the true value of a reported result may occur.

Mmm with the calibration of the H360, H560 and ELite 580 analyzer using the
ELi calibrator has been estimated by adding the following sources of uncertainty

ty of the equipment used to determine the reference values flask, pipette. single aperture
edance counter (WBC, RBC), Hemocytometer by phase-contrast (PLT). spectrophotometer
). and ruler (HCT).

 of the hematology analyzer when calibrating with the ELite H CAL.




ELite H CAL

Hemalology Calibrator/ Hematologicky kalibrator | Calibrador de homatologia

Assay values

LOT

Atostovand hodnoty / Valores do Ia maodia [’j
Name Cat No. Package volume h
Nazev Kat.¢, Oblo?‘n baleni
Nombre No.Cat Volumen
ELite H CAL HEMO00027 3ml c € IVD

ny posiup kalibrace muze zpusobit
anles de usar. Los errores de calibracian pueden surgir si no se siguen las ins

tion errors may resull if instructions are not
chybné vysiedky stanoveni

<€rba

PLUS0423
2023-05-05

(]

Tollowed exactly

trucciones exactamenite

Instrument Parameter Unit Assigned Value Deviation
Analyzator Analyt Jednotka Hodnota Qdchylka
Instrumento Analito Unidad Valor Desviacion
WBC x109/L 9.31 +0.20
RBC x10'2/L 4.39 +0.08
ELite 580 129 +2
(SWA10.4 or HGB o c
higher) g/dL 12.9 h +0.2
MCV fL 85.1 +20
PLT x10%/L 245 +12
WBC x10%L 9.00 +0.20
RBC x10'%/L 451 +0.08
H560 =4
(SWA12.2 or HGB gL 128 2
higher; version g/dL 12.8 +0.2
A only) t
MCV fL 88.7 +20
} PLT x109%/L 259 +12
WBC x1 Dgﬂ__ 8.99 3 0.20__
| | Rec x101%/L 4.44 +0.08
I c :'-1_? :' a '."""' -I: = _"- s fL 126 t 2
s s
AL i L g/dL 12.6 1 0.
z _: =R .._; R i 12‘0
\MGV L 85.0
- x109/L 262 £12
1 x109L 9.08 £0.20
x10'2/L 461 +0.08
127 t2
" 12.7 - $02
N 893 +2.0
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First Name: PRECISION 10

Gender:

Pararr]eter

1HGB
2WBC
3 Neu%
4 Lym%
5 Mon%
6 Eos%
7 Bas%
8 Neu#
9 Lym#
10 Mon#
11 Eos#
12 Bas#
13 *ALY#
14 *ALY%
15 *LIC#
16 *LIC%
17 *NRBC#
18 *NRCB%
19 RBC
20 HCT
21 MCV
22 MCH

Hematology Analysis Report

Sample ID: 0010

Run-Time: 28-04-2023 15:38

Age: ——

3.50-9.50
40.0-75.0
20.0-50.0
3.0-10.0
0.4-8.0
0.0-1.0
1.80-6.30
1.10-6.30
0.10-0.60
0.02-0.52
0.00-0.06
0.00-0.20
0.0-0.2
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.5
0.000-9999.999
0.00-9999.99
3.80-5.80
35.0-50.0
82.0-100.0
27.0-34.0
31.6-35.4
11.0-16.0
35.0-56.0
125-350
6.5-12.0
9.0-17.0
10.0-17.9
0.108-0.282
11.0-45.0

30-90

Unit

g/dL
1073 /uL
%
%
%
%
%
1073/uL
1073 /uL
1073 /ulL
1043/uL
1043/U1
10~3/uUl
%
1073/ulL
%
1073/uL
%
1076/ul
%
fL
pg
g/dL
%
fL
1073 /uL
fL
fL
%
%
%

1073 /uL

Approver




TRANSASIA _

T a1 Cot S et o9 0 L e R
UNMATCHED SERVICE
SINCE 1979... :
6. PRECISION STUDY PERFORMED ON THE ANALYSER USING A BLOOD SAMPLE  (ORI(
ATTACHED)

SMP NO WBC RBC HGB MCV PLT
PRECISION 01 8.01 464 12.9 883 238
PRECISION 02 5.99 4.59 12.9 88.1 226
PRECISION 03 5.87 452 126 88.2 221
PRECISIONO4 | 588 468 126 gea |- 22
PRECISION 05 5.85 . 449 126 882 w2 Juvj v 17

PRECISION 06 5.77 4.48 12.5 88.2 219
PRECISION 07 5.87 4.49 126 88.5 223
PRECISION 08 5.71 465 12.6 88.1 227 :
PRECISION 08 5.88 448 126 __88.1 214
PRECISION 10 - 6.04 466 13.0 88.1 216
Mean 5.89 4.57 12.69 8822 222.30
SD 010 0.08 0.17 014 6.46
CV% 1.76 1.78 1.36 0.16 2.91
Acceptable CV% | Within 3.5% | Within 2.0% | Within 1.5% | Within 2.0% | Within 6.0%
| Result PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS

Technical Service Department
Transasia Bio Medicals Ltd




Hematology Analysis Report

| First Name:
\
i
|

Sample I1D: background
Gender: Run-Time: 28-04-2023 15:01
WK o ] Age: B S B0 Bes

1 Parameter Result Ref Range F Unit
; 1 WBC 0.00 1073/uL
1 2 RBC 0.00 1076/ul

| 3 HGB 0.0 g/ul

{ 4 HCT 0.0 %

i 5 PLT 0 1083/uL

1
1 |

|

'!

!

'l

i

1

Operator: Service: Approver '

\ly. If you have any questions please contact us in 24 hours.
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TRANSASIA

Transasia Bio-Medicals Lid.. No 43, Castie Streel, Richmond Road, Opp Empirn Sultess, Asholn

, g ) agar Bangolyr - 560025

Tel: 08B0 4430 9000 / 2556 8044 Emall : sz2@transasiacoin CIN : U33110MH1G85PLCO36198 ','"“‘.
K 5

UNMATCHED SERVICE
SINCE 1979...

28-042023

Date:
28-04-2023

Effective Date:

Certificate of Inspection

LMMMJMMMM

2. Serial No.:  K11042113032

4. Material used: H Cal (Lot No. PLUS0423, Expiry date: 10-may-2023)

By comparing your data to the results of the standard counters in Erba Lachema, the
calibration for CBC 5 parameters using the measurement standard material (H Cal) was
completed. The calibration result of 5 runs is summarized in the following table. Please
refer 1o the attached sheets for the details.

Technical Service Department
Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd
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TRANSASIA

'lm:\\ﬂsm L0 qu als L p:yu 43, Costlo Stroel, Richmond Road, Opp. £ mpire Suitess, Asholnagar Bengalury - 560025
Tel: 080 4430 9000 / 2556 B044  Emall : sz2@iransaslacomm CIN : U33110MH1985PLC036198 "th"
A v

UMMATCHED SERVICE
SINCE 1979..
5. BACKGROUND CHECK
i PARAMETER RESULT Range
: WBC 0.0 0.3 x 10°/UI or Less
i RBC 0.00 0.02 x 10°/uL or Less
| HGB 0.0 0.1 g/dL or Less
PLT 0 10 x 10" /uL or Less

]
f.=

Technical'Service Department
Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd




TRANSASIA

Transasia Bio-Medicals |tg No. 43, Castle Streat Richmond Roagd Bang
; ] 5 1 , Opp. Empire Sistess, Asholnagar alury - HE002%
| Tel: 080 4430 5000 / 2556 B044 Emall : s22@tansasia.co in CIN : U3:]1T§MH1‘3FI-5PECUJGWH #“s‘l‘
K v
! Date; 28-04-2023
Effective Date: 28-04-20dmarcien seavice

!
SINCE 1975...

Certificate of Calibration

Customer Name: A RYA TULSI DIAGNOSTICS GADI ROAD

Model : Automated Hematology Analyzer H560
Serial No. :K11042113032

Calibration Done Date:  28.4.23

Next Calibration Due Date On or Before: 27-04-2024
Lab In-charge: . SANTHOSH F B

This is to certify that the above-mentioned product has been verified of calibration for
CBC 5 parameters (WBC, RBC, HGB, MCV and PLT) according to the standard
procedures provided by Erba Lachema s.r.o0, Karasek

Calibration at site performed by
~ Engineer Name

Designation

L R RS



